TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS) : NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS PROPOSED DISPOSAL BY AMANAHRAYA TRUSTEES BERHAD (Co. No. 766894-T)("TRUSTEE" OR "ART") AS TRUSTEE FOR AMANAH HARTA TANAH PNB ("AHP") TO ARENSI (M) SDN. BHD. (Co. No. 331761-H) ("ARENSI" OR "THE PURCHASER") FOR A CASH CONSIDERATION OF RINGGIT MALAYSIA FOUR MILLION AND EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND (RM4,800,000) ONLY ("THE DISPOSAL")

AMANAH HARTA TANAH PNB

Туре	Announcement
Subject	TRANSACTIONS (CHAPTER 10 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS) NON RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS
Description	PROPOSED DISPOSAL BY AMANAHRAYA TRUSTEES BERHAD (Co. No. 766894-T)("TRUSTEE" OR "ART") AS TRUSTEE FOR AMANAH HARTA TANAH PNB ("AHP") TO ARENSI (M) SDN. BHD. (Co. No. 331761-H) ("ARENSI" OR "THE PURCHASER") FOR A CASH CONSIDERATION OF RINGGIT MALAYSIA FOUR MILLION AND EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND (RM4,800,000) ONLY ("THE DISPOSAL")

Reference is made to earlier announcement dated 12 December 2018 in relation to the Proposed Disposal by AmanahRaya Trustees Berhad as Trustee for Amanah Harta Tanah PNB to Arensi (M) Sdn Bhd of a freehold land held under Geran 43749, Lot 51882, Mukim and District of Kuala Lumpur, State of Wilayah Persekutuan Kuala Lumpur together with an intermediate three-storey terraced shopoffice located at No. 30, Jalan Wan Kadir 4, Taman Tun Dr. Ismail, 60000 Kuala Lumpur ("the Property") for a cash consideration of RM4,800,000,00.

We wish to announce that the Disposal has been completed on 25 January 2019 and the Balance Purchase price was subsequently received on 19 March 2019.

Announcement Info	
Company Name	AMANAH HARTA TANAH PNB
Stock Name	AHP
Date Announced	19 Mar 2019
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-19032019-00025